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59/Be/t.z

Seetls hay ,r€. course. Seetls undersou,n at JO ib per acre in rye:
Apr 1!, 19!8. Potastr and. Litrogen ferti.l-izer appliecl:
Mag 17, 1959. Cut once: uay 29. tNitra-She11r alplietl:
Jr:ne 2. Seeds Eixbure: 19 fb S2L Pererurial Ryegrass, ! 1b
Late flLonering Red. Clover, 2 1b jr'lsjle Arr.erican per acre.

Cerrot s Jrd course. Ploughed twice: SE)t 1! and Nov 21 t 1958.
Potash anal nitrogen fertj-fizers appliecl: Apr I t 1959, Seed
drilled at ! 1b per acre: Apr 14. Sprayecl with dieldri-n
agai-nst carrot fly at 2 pints i-n LO ga-I1ons per acre ! June I
and Jr:ne 25. lifted (2 rows per plot): Oct 28. Variety:
Scarl-et Interiaediate.

Eest ofSpg
-@ar ueet 1 st test crop. D:ng applied: Nov 1 9, 1 958.

Pl,owhed: Nov 20. Treatmerit fertilizers applied: Apt 32 1959.
Basal corpound fertilizers applied, seed drilleal at '12 Ib Per
acre: Apr 5. Sprayed with dield.ril ggailst r.,an8o1at fly at
2 pints il 4O ga-I1ons per acre: May 25. Spray-e<i rith deoeton
roethyl against virus yellow at 12 flttid oz \W active
ingreclierrts) 5-n [0 gal t 6ns per acre3 Jr:ne J anil Jr:ne 20.
Sinaleal: May 26. Lifted: Nov 4. Variety: Eej-n E.

Barley 2nd test crop. Ground chatk applied at 18 crt per acre:
Dec 24, 1958.- Ploughed: Jan 5 - JalA 21' 1959. Muriate of
potash applietl to sub plots to equali-ze treatmsrt clressirgs
to '1958 sugar beet test crop; rNitra-She11r appli-eil: Marl.
Seed drillecl at J bushels per acre: Mar 1J. Conbine
harvested: Aug !. Variety: Herta.

Standard errors per plot. Test cncps.
Sugar beet. Total sugar. 'tYhole plot: 10.10

Ber)-ey. erail (at 8/
clr5r matter)

! plot:

* Plot:

Ilhole p)-ot:

* prot:

* Plot:

Ehole plot:

f plot:

Tops

.6"70

1.68

1.614

1.45'

cwt oer acre or 2{.O(
(r, a.r.)

cwr per ".". ?; i:i5
cw't per acre or 7.7fl,

(z* d.f.)
tons per acre or 19r*- (a a.r.)
tons per acre or 17.#

(+ a'r';
0.8,,a, to's ,* ""Td"u]?:fl
o.7B clrt per acre 

?;r;f,E&1
d.f.)

2.05 cwt per acre or
(t
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1st year
Dung irr 1957a tons per acre
None
15
Difference

Previous rotation
Lucerne
Arable with roots

Mean

2rd year
Dr:ng jx 1!J5: tons per acre
None
15
Difference

Previous rotation
f,ucerne
Arable with hay

Mean

9"8
1) "7
+3.9

10.8
12"6

21 .3
32,8

+11 .,

cac
32,0

25"8
29.o
+3,2

28.6
26 "l
27J+

5.6
1O "lFoJ. 6

6.3
10,7

8"5

11.O
43.8
+2.6

10.0
14.7

12.1+

59/Be/1.J
Strllmary of BeEI+l--qq

Treatment crops

ley, sheep days of trazil:g per aci:e

i 1st ycar I 2nJ year I lra yeur 
1

r--i---l1r--_-----.1
| ,66 I p66 i 1253 !'l

:,us9ms,_y,€le_9lbLG!_q%_g1;LI.t!"")j--Sf_!g_

1 st cut j ala "ut Jrd cut

55.5
l+2.7
+7.1

19.4
38.7

19.1

18.9
57.o

+18.1

38.5
57.4

48.o
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Iotal tubers:
tons per acre

Potatoes

591be/t.4

Rye
Grain: Strarr3
(at 8#o.u.)
crrt per acre

D-ug: tons per e..cre

Nq"
15
Di.f ference

Previous rotation
rey
IrUcertre
Arable rith haY
Arable rdth rootg

Mean

12.5

+3.1

1+.8 36.1+
36.2 36.2
3t+.2 )1+.5
,1.t+ 31.8

3t+.1 55.2

11.91
12.49
JO.56

1t+.57
12.68
10.90
10.54

12.20

79,o
Bl .4
+2.4

84.5
83.9
76.2
76."

oJ.z

36)+
+2J+

fung in 1955: tons Per acre
None
15
Differerrce
Prerrious rotation
L,ey
Arable with haY

Viea.rr

Dung i:r 19552 tons Per acre
None
15
Differsrce
Previous rotLtion
Lucerne
Arable with roots

Mean

58.2
bl .,
+3.1

ot. )
n.4
59.8

Root s washecl:
tons per acre

Tops
tons per acre

5.81+
6.28
0.44

5.9t
5.22
b.uo

2.16
2 )+2
o. 05

2.83
1.96
2,J9

Potatoes for test crop sugar beet in 1-97'
ny. - fo" test crop sugar beet tL 1956.

Tr:atnent crops

Perceni, age
ware

( r$" riaare)

Carrot s

bung appliea:

Hay
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lfean

Drrrtg! tons per acre
None
15
Differsrce
Besponse to acld'itj-onaJ.
O.72 cwf 1I per acre i

No drug
Dung 15 tons Per acre

Response to
O.9 owt KrO

No dung
Dung 15 tons per

Mean

Dtutg: tons per acre
None
'15
Dif fer€,nce

+0.88 +1.62 fi.12
+1 .59 1{ .58 r0.ol

Suqar Percent age

acdj. tional
per :,crd

I
I

15.88

15,t+3
16.33
+O.90

-2. 88
-0.11+

-0.4

'l st Test croD

Sugar beet

Previous

Lucerne

13.56

12,62
il+.n
+1.88

-0.81
-o.)8

-0.5

+0 .6
+O.2

rotation
ri*rab1e

1v'ith
hay

SgtBe/t.5

I'rab1e
with

roots

11.00

12.O1+
11.96
+1.92

-1 ,12
{O.01

+o.74
.O.92

17.8

17,1
16.0
10.3

-o.9
4.5

+0 .9
+O. 1

12.12

10.24
14.01
+1.11

-o.70
-0.69

17.5

17.5
17.5

-1 .2
-o.6

0.0
10 .2

13.4+

12.58
1t+.7O
+2.12

-1.18
-0.l0

+O. 8l+
$.97

11 ,5

11.c
17.5
-0.1

-u. b

10.5
+0 .'l

17.t+ 17.4

17.4
17.4
0.o

Response to aiditional
O.-12 cw+, N per acre

No dung
Dung 1, tons per acr'e -0. 8

Response to adci:itionlal
O.9 clrt KrO per acr{
No durg I rc.+
D.rlg 15 tons Per acre -0.2

Roots (washe"l): tons pcr Lcre
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'I st Test Crop

Suqer beet
Prerrious rotation

r:.ra.bLe
with
haJ

59t\e/t,6

.t rable I

w'i th
root s

45.5

t+2,8
n.2
+7.4

-b.u
-1.5

t.69

8.17
1,2o

-o.91

+o. J8
tA,21

+{J. Oj)

-o.5)

Ley

Mearr (tZ.t+) , 55,4

Durg: tons pu" ""t"iNone 1*, no\*l fu.6
15 \: r.v7t | 56.2
Differ-nce (te.Zo) j +t .5

Response to additional
O.72 qt N per acrei

No dung i -11.8
D'.rng 15 tons per acre -1.J+

Response to ad.+itioi-ra1
O. 9 cwt KrO per e.cre

No dung | *+.2
Dtrr€ 15 tone per ecie +5.0

47J+ 42.5

t+4.3 36.1
n.5 49.0
+6.2 +12.9

(r2.50)

-5.9 +.9
-3.2 -4.2

( r2.60)
+7.2 +O.l+
+2,4 +i,2

+l+.5
+t.8

W,5
51.5
+7 .O

(tt.ts)
(tr.:o)
-7,7
-3.1

(tr.;o)
+4.1
+)o o

8.1 2

8.18
8.05

4.13
(!a.726)
(to.zg>)

+O.59
+O.36

46.0

(to.zg>)

+o.97
+O.lB

Mean 1tr.r+z)i 8.5L

D.mg! tons pe" acrel

X;* (tr.;rIl Z:t.
Difference (:t.+5;) I -o,21

:

Resoonse to additi,cnal-
o.1b cfi N per a-crel

I

No rlrmg | -o.zC
Dlmg 15 tons per ecfe +1 .1 2

I

Req>onse to adclitional
0.9 cvrt KrC per acre

No dung | +r.oo
Dung 15 tons per acie +0.6!

fo!s: tons per acre

8.45

8.51+
8.37

-o.17

7.69

7.27
8.10

+O.8.,

(to . rso)
+1 ,7a +O.2+
-O.23 +O.1+

(t0.5rc)
+t.58 +0.60
$,95 +0.45

Total suga.rl cw't per acre

*Fo" .r". i-n horizonte..I arrl diagona.l conq>arisons onJ.y'

Iercerne
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sgtB"/t.t

Dr.rng: tons per acre

1st Test Cron

Suser beet

Plots receivir\E no au-itional- N or K

Previcus rotatlon

i

Ley il,r.rcerne

-irabf e
rrith
heJ

Arable
with
roots

Mean

None
15

Difference

MeaII

None
15

Difference

Meen

None
15

Difference

Mean

None
,c

(rr.eo)

(tt.t:)"
(tt.t,:)

(!i.oT)
(tt.ls)*

12.48

10.X+
14.42

+J. 88

18.0

18.1

-o.2

44.8
38.1
51 .6

+13.5

7.24
5.76
7.73

+o.97

13.9
12.98
1J+.01

+1 .a3

18.2

18.0
16.4

+0.4

49.2
l+6./
51 .b

+L.9

7.n
8.OO
7.6j

4.39

13.78

13.12
1,+.44

+1 .32

18.0

1B.o
1B.o

0.0

)+9.5

47.3
51.9
+l+.6

7.5t+

7.fl
7.58

+O.08

15.98 11.16

16.52 12Jl+
15J+4 13.89

-1 .OB +1 .l+5

Sugar percent:.ge

17.9 17.8

18.0 17.8
17.7 17.9

4.1 +O..1

Total- suear: cwt Der acre
t-z

59.7
5ll. 8

t44.5
49.6

Difference (tt.6zz)

-4.9 *5.0

Tops: tons per acre

7.96 7.15
8.23 7.o1
7.7o 7.29

4.53 +0.28

*Fo" ,"u i:r horizontal a:x1 cliagonaa compari sons onlY.

Roots (washed.): tcns rer acre
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SgtBe/,r.a

2rrcl lest Crop

Barley
Previous rotaticn

irable
with
hay

Arable
with
rootsnmg jn 1958:

tons per acre

None
15

(rr.r7)^ )3.9
31 .5

36.1
1+.2

-.1 .9

36.o
35 "5

36,2

+o .5

fi.5
)o.)

-2.t.'
35.o
.-2.9

Mean (to. f:)
Difference (tz.o5)

Norre
15

22,3
28.'l2d.e

26.5

+4.7

22"9
27.9

25.4

+5.0

Straw ( at 8:'9. Ary rattcr) : cwt p.,: acre

26.7
lo"o

28,4

+3,3

*Fo" *u in horlzontal ari. diagonal couparisons onJ.y'

25.2

+5.8

1+.9
3t+.7

,+.8
-o"2

(rr.oz)

24.O
28.7

26.3

*.7

Gra-'.n (at 85f drv matter): cwt per ecre

Mean

DLfference
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sgftt/t.t
WCBUBI{ MI:RKE1I GARIEN DEER]]CI{T

Organic nanures artl rdtrogen - Lansorrc Field 1959, the l8th year'

tr'or treatments etc., see rrDetails of the Classical and long ferro
Eq)erj$ent s r' 1 956.

Note: fhe resu.l-ts for the 195y& leeks will be incl-uded in the
1 95o rqrort.

Area of each plot (acres). O.O125. Area tervest e'I: Leeks - 0'0104t
globe beet - O.OtOtr; early potatoes - O.0OB4.

C\:1ti,vations, etc.:
T,@kB 1956-59. Organic manures applied: JuAy 25, 1958' ?gWl*'

Jufy- zB.- 
- rNitr;-chalLt ancl baiaf ferti-Iizers al5rIiedl July lo'

pfai-rtea: eug t. Second dres si-ng of tl{itro-ChaJ-kr ap$Lied: --sqi rA. fra:rvesterL: Mar l+ - tai 15, 1959. Variety: ltussdlburgh'
Earlli potatoes. Ploughed: Sept 2'+ and ltrov 27 t 1958' OryIo'

*tr"*" appfied.: Nov 27. Fertilizers applied on the flat:
u* z+, nbg. Maclrjre plant ed.: -$Er 27. Earthed up: Jurre J'
tifted3 Jufy 14. Variety: Arran Pilot.

Globe beet. Grolrnd. chalk ai t8 cwt per acre applied: Lpr 16t 1959'
Orgerric manures appiied, plougherl: lpl 29. I Nitra-She]Ir and

tasa:- fertifizers apptied.: Apr 2!. Seed' tlril-1ed at 14 Ib per
acre: May 5. Sprayea with dieldxilr at 2 pi-nt s r1 !O ga[ons 

^p"" ."""i May 14. Singl€d: Jr:ne 8 - 17. Second dressing of
i Nitra-Shepi applietl: Jr.ure 19. Harvested, J t:Iy 22 - Sept .r.
Variety: Detroit.

Standard errors per
Leeks'195&59.

Early Potatoes.

Globe beet.

plot:
Saleabl-e produce:

Total- tubers:

Saleable bufb s:

0.552 tons 1lcr acre or 1O.$
( 17 d.r.)

o'!5o tons n* Tir"Lllia
1'112 tons n"" "iir'Ll|ia
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